status 12/10/04 - panelmeter72x24analog_gb.doc page 1
subject to alterations; errors including printer’s errors
 Digital panel meter
 3½-digit
 DV, DT
 • Character height 14 mm
 • Dimmer input optionally
72x24

status 12/10/04 - panelmeter72x24analog_gb.doc page 6
subject to alterations; errors including printer’s errors
Ordering code DV, DT
Digital panel meter
  D V 3 0 0 1 5 7 0 B
Basic model             Internal index
             Mechanical options
Voltage  metering V           0 Protection IP40
Temperature metering T           1 Protection IP65
            3 Protection IP54
            5 Plug in terminal, protection IP54
Number of digits            6 Plug in terminal, protection IP40
3½ digits 3           7 Plug in terminal, protection IP65
Sensor supply             Power supply
without 0           7 24 VDC (galv. insulated)
Temperature device
PT100-2 wire 2            Size of housing
PT100-3 wire 3           5 72x24
PT1000-2 wire 6
Thermocouple 4
             Measuring input
Resistance            1 Direct voltage, direct current
Measuring range up to 10 kΩ 5           2 Shunt
Measuring range up to 100 kΩ 6           6 Resistance
Measuring range up to 1 MΩ 7           2 Range PT100/1000 (200°C) – for DT
            6 Range PT100/1000 (600°C) – for DT
            L Thermocouple type L – for DT
Outputs            J Thermocouple type J – for DT
no output 0           K Thermocouple type K – for DT